No: AD/M&E/DMC/K/2017/337 DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI

Plot # 1/3 Office of The Additional Director (M&E), at Asphalt Plant 9000 Road, Near Bilal Chowrangi KIA Korangi # 2½, Karachi E-mail: dmckorangi@hotmail.com Phone # 021-35054500 Fax # 021-99264409

Dated: 02-10-2017

To,

The Assistant Director (Assessment), Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority, Government of Sindh, Karachi.

Subject: - NIT No. EE/M&E/DMC/K/2017/264, Dated: 24-07-2017 (Sr. No.34020). Ref: - No: A.D(A)/SPPRA/(34020)/2016-17/873, Dated: 28-09-2017

With reference to above referred letter, the requisite reply in respect of conveyed observation is furnished herewith as under: -

- Para (i). In this para it is queried that "it seems that the NIT are split in parts. PA may clarify in terms of Rule 12". In this regard it is stated that the works invited through this NIT are different in nature of separate vehicles at various zones, which may be considered as an individual procurement in terms of financial expenditures being incurred per vehicle so that works are invited separately (as directed by the competent authorities of DMC Korangi). The mentioning of Zones in the subjects of Tenders is a human error which will surely be used in future procurements.
- Para (ii). In this para it is queried that "PA has not mentioned valid Electrical Contractor's License for Electrical Works No. 07, 08 and 09 in Bidders Qualification (BQR) Clarification required." In this regard it is stated that to mention the same in BQR is over-sighted which will surely be included in future procurements. As per guidelines of SPPRA authorities the same has already been mentioned in Terms and Conditions of NIT at Sr. No. 04 as well as at Sr. No. 03 of Eligibility / Qualification Criteria, the bidders who have participated in Electrical Works mentioned at Sr. No. 07, 08 and 09 have attached / submitted their Electrical Licenses respectively (Photocopy of submitted Electrical License is attached herewith for kind perusal please).

Keeping in view of the justifications explained above it is therefore, requested that the observation communicated through above Para's may kindly be dropped.

ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR (M&E), DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGDKARACHI

District Municipal Corporation Korangi, Karachi

Copy for Information:

1. The Chairman, DMC Korangi.

- 2. The Municipal Commissioner, DMC Korangi.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, DMC Korangi.
- 4. The Executive Engineer (M&E), DMC Korangi.

5. Office File.

